Exhibit A
Attachment to CC File Number 021523

2003 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/No. of Persons/Convention/Location/Date Total Estimated
Amount Required

Department of Administration $ 1,700
Budget and Management Team Leader

GFOA Annual Conference

New York, NY May 18 to May 21

Department of Administration $ 1,835
Intergovernmental Relations Director

Congressional City Conference (NLC)

Washington D.C. March 7 to March 11

Assessor's Office $ 1,750
Assessment Commissioner

International Association of Assessing Officers

Nashville, TN Sept 14 to 17

City Attorneys Office $ 1,775
Deputy City Attorney

International Municipal Lawyers Association

Minneapolis, MN October 12 to 15

Comptroller's Office $ 1,750
Deputy Comptroller

AICPA Government Accounting Office

Tempe, AZ September 22 to 24

Comptroller's Office $ 2,300
Comptroller

GFOA Annual Conference

New York, NY May 17 to 22

Comptroller's Office $ 1,550
Comptroller

National League of Cities

Nashville, TN December 9 to 13

Department of Employee Relations $ 2,500
Diversity Officer

American Association for Affirmative Action

Atlanta, GA April5to 9

Department of Employee Relations $ 2,049

Labor Negotiator
National Public Employer Labor Relations Association
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Newport Beach, CA April 6 to April 10

Fire Department

Fire Chief

Metro Chiefs Conference
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Milwaukee Public Library

City Librarian

American Library Association
Toronto, Canada June 19 to June 25

Milwaukee Public Library
Management Librarian

American Library Association
Toronto, Canada June 19 to June 25

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services Commissioner
American Association of Code Enforcement
San Antonio, TX November 15 to 22

Police Department

Chief of Police

Major Cities Chiefs Conference
Phoenix, AZ February 3 to 6

Department of Public Works
Commissioner

World of Concrete Expo

Las Vegas, NV February 4 to February 7

Department of Public Works
Commissioner

Water Environment Federation

Los Angeles, CA October 11 to October 15

Department of Public Works
Commissioner

American Public Works Congress

San Diego, CA August 24 to August 27

Department of Public Works
Environmental Services Superintendent
International Downtown Association
Cleveland, OH September 28 to October 1

Department of Public Works
City Engineer

International Making Cities Livable
Santa Fe, NM April 13 to April 17
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2,034

1,950

1,950

1,397

1,330

1,750

2,100

1,900

2,350

1,813



Department of Public Works

Water Works Superintendent

Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies
San Diego, CA October 12 to October 15

Department of Public Works
Buildings and Fleet Services Director
American Public Works Congress

San Diego, CA August 24 to August 27

Department of Public Works
Administrative Services Director or Staff
International Parking Institute

Long Beach, CA May 18 to May 21

City Treasurer

Staff Member

MTA US&C Annual Conference
Washington, D.C. August 10 to 13

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

GFOA Annual Conference

New York, NY May 18 to May 21

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

Assoc. for Financial Professionals
Orlando, FL November 2to 5

Total

finance/convention/03Requests

2,050

1,790

1,800

1,625

1,990

2,050

47,088



