Exhibit A

Attachment to CC File Number 021523

2003 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/No. of Persons/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required	
Department of Administration Budget and Management Team Leader GFOA Annual Conference New York, NY May 18 to May 21	\$	1,700
Department of Administration Intergovernmental Relations Director Congressional City Conference (NLC) Washington D.C. March 7 to March 11	\$	1,835
Assessor's Office Assessment Commissioner International Association of Assessing Officers Nashville, TN Sept 14 to 17	\$	1,750
City Attorneys Office Deputy City Attorney International Municipal Lawyers Association Minneapolis, MN October 12 to 15	\$	1,775
Comptroller's Office Deputy Comptroller AICPA Government Accounting Office Tempe, AZ September 22 to 24	\$	1,750
Comptroller's Office Comptroller GFOA Annual Conference New York, NY May 17 to 22	\$	2,300
Comptroller's Office Comptroller National League of Cities Nashville, TN December 9 to 13	\$	1,550
Department of Employee Relations Diversity Officer American Association for Affirmative Action Atlanta, GA April 5 to 9	\$	2,500
Department of Employee Relations Labor Negotiator National Public Employer Labor Relations Association	\$	2,049

Fire Department Fire Chief Metro Chiefs Conference	\$ 2,034
Calgary, Alberta, Canada	
Milwaukee Public Library City Librarian American Library Association Toronto, Canada June 19 to June 25	\$ 1,950
Milwaukee Public Library Management Librarian American Library Association Toronto, Canada June 19 to June 25	\$ 1,950
Neighborhood Services Neighborhood Services Commissioner American Association of Code Enforcement San Antonio, TX November 15 to 22	\$ 1,397
Police Department Chief of Police Major Cities Chiefs Conference Phoenix, AZ February 3 to 6	\$ 1,330
Department of Public Works Commissioner World of Concrete Expo Las Vegas, NV February 4 to February 7	\$ 1,750
Department of Public Works Commissioner Water Environment Federation Los Angeles, CA October 11 to October 15	\$ 2,100
Department of Public Works Commissioner American Public Works Congress San Diego, CA August 24 to August 27	\$ 1,900
Department of Public Works Environmental Services Superintendent International Downtown Association Cleveland, OH September 28 to October 1	\$ 2,350
Department of Public Works City Engineer International Making Cities Livable Santa Fe, NM April 13 to April 17	\$ 1,813

Total	\$ 47,088
City Treasurer City Treasurer Assoc. for Financial Professionals Orlando, FL November 2 to 5	\$ 2,050
City Treasurer City Treasurer GFOA Annual Conference New York, NY May 18 to May 21	\$ 1,990
City Treasurer Staff Member MTA US&C Annual Conference Washington, D.C. August 10 to 13	\$ 1,625
Department of Public Works Administrative Services Director or Staff International Parking Institute Long Beach, CA May 18 to May 21	\$ 1,800
Department of Public Works Buildings and Fleet Services Director American Public Works Congress San Diego, CA August 24 to August 27	\$ 1,790
Department of Public Works Water Works Superintendent Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies San Diego, CA October 12 to October 15	\$ 2,050